## 504992090 07/06/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5038838

UBMISSION TYPE:		NE	W ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ME	MERGER				
EFFECTIVE DATE:		06/3	06/22/2018				
CONVEYING PART	Υ DΑΤΑ						
		Nan	Name		Execution Date		
MARLI MANUFACTURING CO., INC.						06/22/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA						
Name:	MARL	MARLI MANUFACTURING CO., LLC					
Street Address:	21 EM	MA STREI	ET				
City:	BINGH	AMPTON					
State/Country:	NEW	YORK					
Postal Code:	13905						
Property Ty	/pe	<b>1</b> 29527542	Number				
PROPERTY NUMBE		1					
Property Ty	/pe						
	/pe						
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	/pe er:	29527542	2				
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	/pe er: CE DATA	(402)390-	9005				
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	/pe er: CE DATA vill be sent t	29527542 (402)390- o the e-ma	9005 ail address first; if ti				nt
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number	/pe er: CE DATA vill be sent t	29527542 (402)390- o the e-ma	9005 ail address first; if ti s unsuccessful, it w				nt
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	/pe er: CE DATA vill be sent t	(402)390- o the e-ma d; if that is 40239095	9005 ail address first; if ti s unsuccessful, it w				nt
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent t r, if provide	(402)390- o the e-ma d; if that is 40239095 ip@koleyj	9005 ail address first; if th s unsuccessful, it w	vill be sent			nt
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent t r, if provide	(402)390- o the e-ma d; if that is 40239095 ip@koleyj ROBERT	9005 ail address first; if ti s unsuccessful, it w 500 essen.com	vill be sent			nt
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent t r, if provide	(402)390- o the e-ma d; if that is 40239095 ip@koleyj ROBERT, 1125 S 1(	9005 ail address first; if th s unsuccessful, it w 500 jessen.com A L. CHRISTENSEN	vill be sent			nt
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent t r, if provide	(402)390- o the e-ma d; if that is 40239095 ip@koleyj ROBERT 1125 S 10 ONE PAC	9005 ail address first; if the s unsuccessful, it we 500 essen.com A L. CHRISTENSEN 03RD STREET	vill be sent			nt
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent t r, if provide me:	(402)390- o the e-ma d; if that is 40239095 ip@koleyj ROBERT, 1125 S 10 ONE PAC OMAHA,	9005 ail address first; if ta s unsuccessful, it w 500 essen.com A L. CHRISTENSEN 03RD STREET CIFIC PLACE, SUITE	vill be sent			nt
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent t r, if provide me: T NUMBER:	(402)390- o the e-ma d; if that is 40239095 ip@koleyj ROBERT 1125 S 10 ONE PAC OMAHA,	9005 ail address first; if the s unsuccessful, it w 500 essen.com A L. CHRISTENSEN 03RD STREET 03RD STREET CIFIC PLACE, SUITE NEBRASKA 68124	<b>7 ill be sent</b> 800			nt
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent t r, if provide me: T NUMBER:	(402)390- o the e-ma d; if that is 40239095 ip@koleyj ROBERT 1125 S 10 ONE PAC OMAHA,	9005 ail address first; if the s unsuccessful, it w 500 jessen.com A L. CHRISTENSEN 03RD STREET 03RD STREET 03RD STREET 040-0005 BERTA L. CHRISTE	<b>7 ill be sent</b> 800			nt
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence we using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent t r, if provide me: T NUMBER:	(402)390- o the e-ma d; if that is 40239095 ip@koleyj ROBERT, 1125 S 10 ONE PAC OMAHA, : 200 RO RO RO MAHA,	9005 ail address first; if the s unsuccessful, it w 500 jessen.com A L. CHRISTENSEN 03RD STREET 03RD STREET 03RD STREET 040-0005 BERTA L. CHRISTE	<b>7 ill be sent</b> 800			nt

source=Marli Manufacturing Co., LLC - DE Certificate of Merger with Marli Manufacturing Co., Inc. (NY)#page1.tif source=Marli Manufacturing Co., LLC - DE Certificate of Merger with Marli Manufacturing Co., Inc. (NY)#page2.tif



## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MARLI MANUFACTURING CO., INC.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MARLI MANUFACTURING CO., LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "MARLI MANUFACTURING CO., LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018, AT 1:33 O`CLOCK P.M.



6944116 8100M SR# 20185315566

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202941146 Date: 06-22-18

PATENT REEL: 046281 FRAME: 0069

Page 1

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Marli Manufacturing Co., LLC, which is a Delaware limited liability company.

**Second:** The name of the foreign corporation being merged into the surviving limited liability company is Marli Manufacturing Co., Inc. The jurisdiction in which the foreign corporation was formed is New York State.

**Third:** The agreement of merger has been approved and executed by the surviving domestic limited liability company and the merging foreign corporation.

Fourth: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Marli Manufacturing Co., LLC

Fifth: The merger shall be effective on June 22, 2018.

Sixth: The agreement of merger is on file at 21 Emma Street, Binghamton, New York 13905, a place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

Seventh: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 22nd day of June, A.D., 2018,.

By: Mark B. Epstein

Name: Mark D. Epstein

Title: President, MMCI Holdings, Inc., the Sole Member of Marli Manufacturing Co., LLC

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:33 PM 06/22/2018 FILED 01:33 PM 06/22/2018 SR 20185315566 - File Number 6944116

**RECORDED: 07/06/2018**